
Briar Cliff (0) -vs- Baker (0)
2/6/2026 at TBD

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: T Davidson (1-0)
Loss: N Hays (0-1)
Save: P Bowers (1)
HBP: N Hays
PB: None
 
Start: 07:15 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Briar Cliff 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0
Baker 0 0 0 0 0 3 X 3 4 0

Briar Cliff 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J Christianson 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
R Padilla 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
N Sall 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
C Marquardt c 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
C Neubeck dh 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
G Devecsery lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
C St. Cyr rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
G Kay ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
D Schmid cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
    C Luett 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N Hays p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 3 2 5 11 11

2B: C Marquardt (1); C St. Cyr (1)
SB: C Marquardt (1); D Schmid (1)
DP: 2

Baker 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C Karlin c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
J Truman 3b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
T Wallace lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
T Armstrong 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
J Jenkins rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
B Reeder dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
J McGowan cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
B Walker ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
T Kiser 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
P Bowers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T Davidson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T Vigna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 3 4 3 0 6 2

2B: T Kiser (1)
HR: J Truman (1)
SB: C Karlin (1)
HBP: J Truman (1)

Briar Cliff IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N Hays (L, 0-1) 6.0 4 3 3 0 6 0 0 1 0 20 21 0 10 76
Totals 4 3 3 0 6 0 0 1 0 20 21 0 10 76

Baker IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T Vigna 3.1 3 2 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 13 17 2 2 68
T Davidson (W, 1-0) 2.2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 41
P Bowers (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 14
Totals 3 2 2 5 11 0 0 0 0 24 29 4 5 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Briar Cliff - Top of 1st Bri Bak
Christianson walks, Vigna pitching 0 0
Padilla grounds into fielder's choice, pitcher Vigna to second baseman Kiser 0 0
Sall walks, Vigna pitching 0 0
Marquardt doubles on a fly ball to center fielder McGowan. Padilla scores 1 0
Neubeck grounds out to first baseman Armstrong. Sall scores 2 0
Devecsery strikes out swinging, Vigna pitching 2 0

Baker - Bottom of 1st Bri Bak
Karlin grounds out, third baseman Padilla to first baseman Sall 2 0
Truman is hit by pitch, Hays pitching 2 0
Wallace grounds into a double play, second baseman Christianson to shortstop Kay to first baseman Sall 2 0

Briar Cliff - Top of 2nd Bri Bak
St. Cyr strikes out swinging, Vigna pitching 2 0
Kay strikes out swinging, Vigna pitching 2 0
Schmid singles on a line drive to center fielder McGowan 2 0
Schmid steals 2nd 2 0
Christianson flies out to center fielder McGowan 2 0

Baker - Bottom of 2nd Bri Bak
Armstrong grounds out to first baseman Sall 2 0
Jenkins singles on a line drive to center fielder Schmid 2 0
Reeder grounds into a double play, shortstop Kay to first baseman Sall 2 0

Briar Cliff - Top of 3rd Bri Bak
Padilla flies out to left fielder Wallace 2 0
Sall grounds out, second baseman Kiser to first baseman Armstrong 2 0
Marquardt walks, Vigna pitching 2 0
Marquardt steals 2nd 2 0
Neubeck out at first on dropped 3rd strike 2 0

Baker - Bottom of 3rd Bri Bak
McGowan strikes out swinging, Hays pitching 2 0
Walker strikes out swinging, Hays pitching 2 0
Kiser grounds out, second baseman Christianson to first baseman Sall 2 0

Briar Cliff - Top of 4th Bri Bak
Devecsery strikes out swinging, Vigna pitching 2 0
St. Cyr doubles on a line drive to center fielder McGowan 2 0
Kay walks, Vigna pitching 2 0
Lineup changed: Davidson in at pitcher 2 0
Schmid strikes out looking, Davidson pitching 2 0
Christianson grounds out, shortstop Walker to first baseman Armstrong 2 0

Baker - Bottom of 4th Bri Bak
Karlin grounds out, third baseman Padilla to first baseman Sall 2 0
Truman grounds out, shortstop Kay to first baseman Sall 2 0
Wallace strikes out swinging, Hays pitching 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Briar Cliff - Top of 5th Bri Bak
Padilla flies out to left fielder Wallace 2 0
Sall is out on foul tip, Davidson pitching 2 0
Marquardt lines out to center fielder McGowan 2 0

Baker - Bottom of 5th Bri Bak
Armstrong grounds out, second baseman Christianson to first baseman Sall 2 0
Jenkins strikes out swinging, Hays pitching 2 0
Reeder strikes out swinging, Hays pitching 2 0

Briar Cliff - Top of 6th Bri Bak
Neubeck grounds out, third baseman Truman to first baseman Armstrong 2 0
Devecsery walks, Davidson pitching 2 0
St. Cyr is out on foul tip, Davidson pitching 2 0
Kay out at first on dropped 3rd strike 2 0

Baker - Bottom of 6th Bri Bak
McGowan grounds out, shortstop Kay to first baseman Sall 2 0
Walker strikes out swinging, Hays pitching 2 0
Kiser doubles on a line drive to right fielder St. Cyr 2 0
Karlin singles on a line drive to center fielder Schmid. Kiser scores 2 1
Karlin steals 2nd 2 1
Truman homers on a fly ball to left field. Karlin scores 2 3
Wallace grounds out, third baseman Padilla to first baseman Sall 2 3

Briar Cliff - Top of 7th Bri Bak
Lineup changed: Bowers in at pitcher 2 3
Lineup changed: Luett in for center fielder Schmid 2 3
Luett strikes out looking, Bowers pitching 2 3
Christianson grounds out, second baseman Kiser to first baseman Armstrong 2 3
Padilla out at first on dropped 3rd strike 2 3

Baker - Bottom of 7th Bri Bak


